

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 603**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 08/02/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Please tell me how many overseas visitor managers are employed by your trust?*

**One**

2. *Please tell me how many overseas visitor officers are employed by your trust? (in addition to any overseas visitors managers)*

**None**

3. *Please tell me how much money was recouped from overseas visitors in a) 2018 and b) 2017*

**2017 £113,402**

**2018 £49,416**

4. *Please tell me how much is still owed to the trust from overseas visitors to date?*

**2017 £135,683**

**2018 £185,958**

5. *Please state the highest bill still owed by an overseas visitor for treatment in 2018?*

**£19,298**

6. *For question 5, please state the nationality of the individual and the type of treatment.*

**Personal information of third parties is exempt from disclosure under Part II (Section 40 (2) - Personal Information) of the Act.**

**Access to personal information is governed by different legislation, the Data Protection Act 1998.**